inform that an intimation under the provisions of Foreign Trade (Development &
Regulation) Act, 1992 read with Rule 54(2) and Rule 80 of SEZ Rules , 2016 has been
received today i.e., 18th July 2025, directing the Company to pay a regularisation fee
of Rs. 15,00,240/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Two Hundred and Forty only).

Further details are in the annexed statement of disclosure furnished pursuant to
Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

i.fflffirMENrs 

oF rNDrA LrMrrED